

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Venessa Huskey (2nd) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Monday, April 24, 2023

1:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Venessa Huskey, Jeanie Lauer, Megan L. Marshall and Sean E. Smith

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21235 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract,

with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of public safety supplies and equipment for use by various County departments to Galls of Lexington, KY, under the terms and conditions set forth in BuyBoard Contract No. 698-23, an existing competitively bid government contract.

Attachments: 21235bu.pdf

21235 supplemental back up.pdf

21235adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Megan L. Marshall, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend do pass Resolution #21235. The motion passed by voice vote.

21240 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract,

with one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of inmate clothing for use by the Department of Corrections to Bob Barker of Fuquay-Varina, NC, and Victory Supply of Mt. Pleasant, TN, under the

terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 124-22.

Attachments: 21240bu.pdf

21240adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to recommend do pass Resolution #21240. The motion passed by voice vote.